(R-84~36)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- o886/

Adopted on JUL 111983

WHEREAS, on February 22, 1982, the City Council adopted
Resolution No. R-255869 authorizing the City Manager to award
contracts to American Red Cross and Community Transit Services
(CTS) to transport passengers for the Dial-A-Ride Program; and

WHEREAS, Red Cross began providing service under contract

to the City in September 1982 and CTS began service to the City

i

§ in December 1982; and

WHEREAS, these amendments will extend the term of the
original agreements to August 31, 1983, to allow the City to
continue providing lift-equipped transportation to wheelchair
Dial-A-Ride passengers while the Dial-A-Ride program is being
evaluated; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized to execute, R
for and on behalf of said City, two (2) FIRST AMENDMENTS TO g
AGREEMENT, one each with the American Red Cross, San Diego

ﬁA County Chapter and Community Transit Services, Inc, for the

b purpose of extending the term of the original agreements for a
period of sixty (60) days until August 31, 1983, under the same

terms and conditions as the original agreements, which are on

PAGE 1 OF 2 0158 4



TG S FUTE e s abt 02 s L

o
Y
3

file in the office of the City Clerk as Documents No. RR-255869
and RR-255869-4 respectively.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By /,%aao’sd\l?dz/——\

Katz Q:
f Deputy City torney

JK: smm

7/5/83
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgt.
Form=r.none

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT'pn file in the Office of the City Clerk as
Document No. RR- 225886/ .

PAGE 2 OF 2

A—~258867



B e LTt

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen
‘Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger He

(Seal)

€C-1276 (REV. §-83)

dgecock

JuL 111983

AUTHENTICATED BY:

'Bas/ Nays Not Present Ineligible

O ] O
O O O
= O O O
& 4 C O
@ ] 03 0
B O O O
& O O O
& O O £
@ O O O

ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

f-R58867 JUL 111983

Adopted _ .




